PRINTED: 06/13/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345555	B. WING _			C 05/11/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REE VALLEY	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612			1 00/11/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION DRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E FERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 226 SS=D	483.12(b)(1)-(3), 483 DEVELOP/IMPLMEN POLICIES	.95(c)(1)-(3) IT ABUSE/NEGLECT, ETC	F 2	26		6/8/17
	(b) The facility must of written policies and p	levelop and implement rocedures that:				
		ent abuse, neglect, and nts and misappropriation of				
	(2) Establish policies and procedures to investigate any such allegations, and					
	(3) Include training as §483.95,	s required at paragraph				
	the freedom from aburequirements in § 483	nd exploitation. In addition to use, neglect, and exploitation 3.12, facilities must also eir staff that at a minimum				
	` ' ' '	onstitute abuse, neglect, appropriation of resident at § 483.12.				
	` ' ' '	reporting incidents of abuse, or the misappropriation of				
	prevention.	agement and resident abuse is not met as evidenced				
	staff interviews for on sampled residents, th	iew, family interview, and e (Resident # 1) out of 10 he facility failed to implement		Hillcrest Raleig written allegati	orrection constitutes gh at Crabtree Valley's on of compliance for the) (YE) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

05/25/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 20120054

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345555	B. WING _		0.	C 5/ 11/2017	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	•	5/11/2011	
				3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD			
HILLCRES	ST RALEIGH AT CRAB	TREE VALLEY		RALEIGH, NC 27612			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 226	Continued From pag	ge 1	F 2	226			
	policies and comple and file a 24 hour ar health care personn they received a deta member stating Res	te a thorough investigation and five day report to the state el investigation agency when alled letter from a family sident # 1 had been subjected ble, and unnecessary pain.		deficiencies cited. Howe of the Plan of Correction admission that a deficie one was cited correctly. Correction is submitted requirements establishe federal law.	n is not an ncy exists or that This Plan of to meet		
	On 5/10/17 the administrator provided the facility's current policies related to identification and investigation of neglect. Review of the policy revealed passive neglect was defined as "unintentionally harming a person by physically, emotionally or mentally failing to provide needed care." According to the policy all allegations of neglect would be thoroughly and promptly			[F 226] Address how corrective accomplished for those have been affected by the practice; A 24 hour and 5 day rep	residents found to he deficient		
	investigated by facil further stated the ac written report of the investigations and a state survey and ce police department, t	ity management. The policy Iministrator would provide a		allegations addressed in submitted to the State H Personnel investigation actions regarding Resid taken because Resident January 20, 2017.	n the survey will be lealth Care Agency. Specific ent #1 cannot be		
	working days of the reported incident." Interview with the facility administrator on 5/10/17 at 12:16 PM revealed allegations and investigations of neglect are also filed with the state survey and certification agency, and an initial report is sent by her within 24 hours.			Address how corrective accomplished for those potential to be affected I deficient practice. The administrator/design grievance logs from the	residents having by the same nee audited		
	the facility from 1/12 on 1/20/17. According discharge summary	aled Resident # 1 resided at 1/17 until the date of his deathing to the resident's hospital, dated 1/12/17, the resident surgery on 1/4/17 and		determine if there were of abuse or neglect that reported and not investigallegations were found. Address what measures	other allegations had been gated. No other		
	indwelling catheter	secondary to urinary retention. ord the resident also had a		place or systemic changensure that the deficient occur;	ges made to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345555	B. WING			C 5/11/2017	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		5/11/2017	
				3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD			
HILLCRES	T RALEIGH AT CRABT	REE VALLEY		RALEIGH, NC 27612			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 226	Continued From pag	e 2	F 22	26			
	interim care plan," da resident was docume French indwelling ca no care plan interver clamp the resident's residency. Review of facility phy were multiple telephor 1/18/17 regarding the the orders were for a analysis and culture obtained; IV (intravel and for the resident to 20 milligrams. There the orders were recently to 1/18/17 at 1:00. A review of Resident (medication administ resident was docume (milligrams) of Lasix According to this sand documented as havin 7AM-3PM shift of 1/10 time documented for Nurse # 2 was intervoned.	nous fluids) to be started; to have a "now" dose of Lasix were no documented times ived. Inentation in the resident's the time or method used to cimen. A review of Resident # evealed a "draw date" and the started and the started as receiving 20 mg at 2 PM on 1/18/17. The MAR the resident was the started on the the started on the the started on the the started on the the started on specific		Random audits of grievance of performed to ensure policy are procedures are followed related reporting of abuse/neglect. Apperformed 5x weekly for 1 we weekly for 3 weeks, and then 2 months. If issues are identified investigation will be done to cause of issues and additional will be completed as necessary. Indicate how the facility plansits performance to make sure solutions are sustained. This plan of correction will be the next regularly scheduled assurance meeting and evaluate effectiveness. The Quality Assurance will also review the the audits and consider whether steps need to be taken based results.	and ting to Audits will be eek, then 3x bi-weekly for iffied, an determine the al in-servicing ary. Is to monitor that e reviewed in Quality uated for ssurance he results of her additional		

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345555	B. WING		C 05/11/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TREE VALLEY	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612		03/11/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 226	congested. Nurse # been contacted for the urine specimen orders received. Nu specimen had been this had been repor Nurse (Nurse # 3) a Nurse # 1 was the 7 cared for Resident # interviewed on 5/8/7 stated on 1/18/17 stated on the schanged the entire specimen from the schanged the entire specimen from the schanged the record by Nurse # 3 for the Record review revesecond urine specimen 3P-11 PM shift of 1/1 A review of Resider revealed Nurse # 3 administered 5 mg (sublingual) to Resider revealed on the residereason documented Nurse # 3 for the regiven. Interview with the D 5/8/17 at 10 AM reviewed an employee an employee the second order and the s	r 2 stated the physician had new orders on 1/18/17 and order was one of the new rese # 2 stated the urine obtained by Nurse # 1, and ted to the resident's 3P-11PM at 3 PM shift change. rAM -3PM nurse who had # 1 on 1/18/17. Nurse # 1 was 17 at 3:55 PM. Nurse # 1 he had obtained the urine enish or elevenish." The id not clamped the catheter in specimen, but had instead drainage bag and obtained the new bag. d revealed no nursing notes a 3-11PM shift on 1/18/17. aled no additional orders for a men were given during the 1/18/17.	F 226			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345555	B. WING _			C 05/11/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TREE VALLEY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612	.	00/11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL)		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 226	Continued From page	ge 4	F 2	26		
	Nurse # 4 stated the had come to get he 12:30 AM on 1/19/1 pain. The nurse star specimen had been therefore she check determine if the catt problems. The nurse catheter to be clampunclamped it. The number mildly distend of 200 cc (cubic cer interviewed regarding clamped and not opstated Nurse # 3 had clamped it arous specimen. Nurse # urine specimen orden Nurse # 3 should had the resident # 1 most of stated as the afternation, Resident # 1 most of stated as the afternation, Resident # 1 the pain became expave him all the pain The RP stated the reduty at 11 PM on 1/1 catheter to be clampunderstanding that draining since the upobtained earlier in the stated state of the pain became the pain stated the reduty at 11 PM on 1/1 catheter to be clampunderstanding that the pain became the pain became expave him all the pain the pai	viewed on 5/8/17 at 11:50 AM. e resident's family member r between 12 midnight and 7 because of the resident's ted she knew a urine obtained on 1/18/17 and ted the resident's catheter to neter was pulling and causing e stated she found the oed, and therefore she turse stated the resident had ded and she got a urine return ntimeters). The nurse was ng why the catheter had been ten to drainage. Nurse # 4 d told her in report that she and 9 PM to get a urine 4 was not aware of a second fer on 1/18/17 or a reason why fave clamped the catheter. Tesponsible party) was 17 at 1:34 PM. This interview tisible party had been with of the day on 1/18/17. The RP on of 1/18/17 progressed in the gegan experiencing more and stated he would say he felt the splitting open. The RP stated cruciating and the nurses on medication that they could. The splitting open are the could of the catheter had not been rine specimen had been the morning of 1/18/17. The tes had just seemed too busy				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING ———————————————————————————————————			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345555	B. WING _			C 05/11/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TREE VALLEY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612	S, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE E ROAD	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	# 1, and therefore to fact that his catheter pain. The RP stated following the incide DON, social worker expressing her conhis overall care. The from the DON or activities of the surveyor was present by Resident # staff. The letter was and contained the found to the resident's cal "Wednesday evening the shift change, he uncomfortable to the until 11 PM I had to additional pain medicurising, saying her two. The staff check and find them and gothey said they could fresh staff member had been clamped been taken that modenecked so no one entering it. It was all addition to all he was subjected to terrible inexcusable pain." During an interview 1:45 PM, the DON received the letter wabove. The DON was subjected to the tester	was going wrong with Resident hey had not picked up on the ir was clamped and causing if she had written a letter het to the administrator, the incident and experience about the incident and experience about the incident and experience and incident she reported. For wided a copy of the letter of the incident she reported. For wided a copy of the letter of the incident she reported. For wided a copy of the letter of the incident she reported. For wided a copy of the letter of the incident she reported. For wided a copy of the letter of the incident she reported. For wided a copy of the letter of the incident she reported. For wided a copy of the letter of the incident she reported. For wided a copy of the letter of the incident she reported. For wided a copy of the letter of the incident she reported. For wided a copy of the letter of the incident she reported. For wided and regards the incident she reported. For wided a copy of the letter of the incident she reported. For wided a copy of the letter of the incident she reported. For wided and regards and regards and into the night up until the became more and more of the point that from probably 8 ask several times for the point that from probably 8 ask several times for the was screaming, and the was screaming, the like he was being ripped in the was screaming, and the wide of	F2	226		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345555	B. WING _			C 05/11/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TREE VALLEY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 226	confirmed the residular clamped on night shapecimen being obto the DON stated the reported that the evhad clamped the call interview with the Done the catheter on the 1/18/17. The DONe employee in Februar received by the faci interviewed the nursure sident's care. The provide written evid investigation into the had tried to determine had been clamped; and if the pain as the RP allegassess the resident. The administrator with 12:16 PM. The administrator with	ed to the night nurse who had ent's catheter had been found nift following the urine ained on dayshift of 1/18/17. It is night nurse (Nurse #4) had ening shift nurse (Nurse #3) theter around 9 PM. It is now to reason to have clamped evening of 3PM -11PM on confirmed Nurse # 3 was an ary 2017 when the letter was lity, but the DON had not se about the events of the ence of a thorough ence of a thorough encident to show the facility ne why and when the catheter the length of time it had been resident had unnecessary ged due to the staff's failure to and find the error. The facility administrator revealed the letter to imply the staff when the facility and the facility's neglect. The facility administrator was evidence of a written encident and that the facility and five day report with the	F2	226			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345555	B. WING			C 05/11/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000	 	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		J5/11/201 <i>1</i>	
TO UNE OF TH	NOVIBER OR COLL FIER			3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD			
HILLCRES	ST RALEIGH AT CRABTI	REE VALLEY		RALEIGH, NC 27612			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 281	Continued From page	e 7	F 2	81			
F 281 SS=D	483.21(b)(3)(i) SERV PROFESSIONAL ST	ICES PROVIDED MEET ANDARDS	F 2	81		6/8/17	
	(b)(3) Comprehensive	e Care Plans					
		d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan,					
	(i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:						
	staff interviews for or	iew, family interview, and ne (Resident # 1) out of 10 e facility failed to assure it		This plan of correction constitu written allegation of compliance deficiencies cited. However, su	for the		
	· ·	standards of practice in cumenting a controlled		of the Plan of Correction is not admission that a deficiency exis	-		
	substance. The findings included	l:		one was cited correctly. This P Correction is submitted to meet requirements established by sta			
		led Resident # 1 resided at 17 until the date of his death		federal law.	ne and		
	on 1/20/17. According	ng to the resident's hospital dated 1/12/17, the resident		[F 281]			
	had undergone hip so transferred to the fac	urgery on 1/4/17 and was ility for rehabilitation.		Address how corrective action vaccomplished for those residen have been affected by the deficient	ts found to		
		revealed a nursing entry on ng that the resident was		practice;			
	nurse further noted the party) was present ar	and low oxygen levels. The ne resident's RP (responsible and wished for the resident l, but to be kept comfortable		Specific actions regarding Resicular cannot be taken because Residued on January 20, 2017.			
	at the facility.			Address how corrective action vaccomplished for those residen			
	Nurse # 1 received a	orders revealed, on 1/19/17, n order for one tablet of ams) every six hours by		potential to be affected by the s deficient practice.	ame		
		ed) for anxiety. There was a		The DON/designee audited cha	arts of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345555	B. WING				C 11/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 0.000		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/	11/2017	
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON OUT FIEN				30 BLUE RIDGE ROAD			
HILLCRES	ST RALEIGH AT CRA	BTREE VALLEY			ALEIGH, NC 27612			
	T			- 17			ı	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 281	Continued From p	page 8	F 2	281				
	place on the phys	ician order for the nurse to note			current residents with orders for Ativar	ı to		
	1	was received. It was blank.			ensure documentation of order times			
					were accurately documented. All nurs	es,		
	Review of the res	ident's January 2017 MAR			including Nurse #1, were educated on			
	1 '	nistration record) revealed the			policy and procedures relating to			
		5 mg every six hours PRN was			documentation of telephone orders,			
		MAR on 1/19/17. By this PRN			including time and date, and narcotic			
		er, there was documentation it			administration and documentation and			
	was administered one time. This was documented by Nurse # 1 at 7:40 AM on 1/19/17.		importance of accurate documentation	l.				
	documented by N	uise # 1 at 1.40 AM OH 1/19/11.			Address what measures will be put int	0		
			place or systemic changes made to					
		nce medications were reviewed.			ensure that the deficient practice will n	ot		
	This review revea	led an Ativan 0.5 mg tablet was			occur;			
	signed out by Nur	se # 1 from the back up storage						
		0/17 for Resident # 1. These			Random audits of resident charts with			
		7 AM; 8:24 AM; 1:12 PM and			orders for narcotics will be performed			
	1:17 PM.				ensure clarity of time, dates, and chart			
	A	ant # 41- Ations a sectoral ad			of medications. Audits will be perform			
		ent # 1's Ativan controlled tion record was done. According			5x weekly for 5 weeks, then 3x weekly 3 weeks, and then bi-weekly for 2 mor			
		pharmacy filled 30 doses of 0.5			If issues are identified, an investigation			
		9/17. There were two tablets			will be done to determine the cause of			
		d out from this individual supply			issues and additional in-servicing will be			
	1	Ativan. This was by Nurse # 5			completed as necessary.			
	on 1/20/17 at 12 A	AM. Nurse # 5 signed out two						
	doses at this one	time.			Indicate how the facility plans to monit	or		
					its performance to make sure that			
	pharmacy, was in	o works for the facility's terviewed on 5/8/17 at 12:15			solutions are sustained.			
		ist verified that their records			This plan of correction will be reviewed	d in		
		had signed out Ativan 0.5 mg			the next regularly scheduled Quality			
		7 AM; 8:24 AM; 1:12 PM and			Assurance meeting and evaluated for			
		emergency back- up supply			effectiveness. The Quality Assurance Committee will also review the results			
		lity for Resident # 1. The they had received the Ativan			the audits and consider whether additi			
	1 '	t # 1 at 8:10 AM on 1/19/17 and			steps need to be taken based on the a			
		dent's personal supply of Ativan			results.			
		at 8:30 PM. The pharmacist						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		345555	B. WING		05/11/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREE VALLEY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION
F 281	receiving the reside 1/19/17 at 11:30 Pl A review of the above a total of 6 doses of signed out by nurse above, four were from his person This review showe total removal of 3 r. Record review reve second order on 1/1 Ativan dosage to a on a scheduled baswas a place on the to note the time the 1/20/17. It was black to note the time the 1/20/17. It was black revealed nurses doing of Ativan to Residen revealed	showed the facility signed as ent's individual supply on M. ove records revealed therefore of Ativan 0.5 mg had been es for Resident # 1. As noted from the emergency kit and two onal supply filled on 1/19/17. If the nurses signed for the eng of Ativan for Resident # 1. Ealed Nurse # 1 obtained a 1/20/17 to change the resident's 1 mg tablet and administer it is so of every six hours. There is order was received on hk. In a 10:30 AM. It # 1's January 2017 MAR occumented they administered 1 is death # 1 on 1/20/17 at 2 AM is continued to document they er his death at the following PM. 5 AM Nurse # 1 was # 1 stated the wrong. Nurse # 1 stated the mg every six hours was 7 when the physician was bound 8 AM. The nurse stated it	F 28		
	receive comfort me doing well, and the	that Resident # 1 would easures because he was not physician had changed the to a scheduled dose at a			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345555	B. WING			C 05/11/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ST RALEIGH AT CRABI	REE VALLEY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612		3711/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 281	and nervous. The number should have gotten schedule of every sitime of 1/19/17 at 8 also transcribed the The nurse stated shithrough the date of placed the order to so The nurse stated all for the administratio 1/20/17 were actuall the nurse she pulled mg at 7:47 AM and soon change the order second 0.5 mg table 8:24 AM to equal the stated she pulled the emergency kit at 1:11/19/17 in order to gother scheduled dose. The been faxed to the phrecall if she had call the 8 PM dose would have a physical and the stated the restablet of Ativan at 1:1 nurse stated the restor his 8 PM dose or administrative nurse were by the 8 PM dose or administrative nurse were by the 8 PM who deceased. The administrative nurse were by the 8 PM who deceased. The administrative nurse were by the 8 PM who deceased. The administrative nurse were by the 8 PM who deceased. The administrative nurse were by the 8 PM who deceased. The administrative nurse were by the 8 PM who deceased. The administrative nurse were by the 8 PM who deceased. The administrative nurse were by the 8 PM who deceased. The administrative nurse were by the 8 PM who deceased. The administrative nurse were by the 8 PM who deceased. The administrative nurse were by the 8 PM and 1/19/17 at 8 PM who deceased. The administrative nurse were by the 8 PM and 1/19/17 at 8 PM who deceased. The administrative nurse were by the 8 PM and 1/19/17 at 8 PM who deceased. The administrative nurse were by the 8 PM and 1/19/17 at 8 PM who deceased.	ause the resident was anxious arse verified the resident 1 mg of Ativan on a routine x hours following the date and AM. The nurse stated she order wrong on the MAR. he had in error drawn lines 1/19/17 on the MAR, and start on the MAR on 1/20/17. The signatures on the MAR of 1 mg of Ativan on by for 1/19/17. According to 1 the first dose of Ativan 0.5 then the physician decided to der. Therefore she pulled the pet from the emergency kit at the full 1 mg dosage. The nurse 10.5 mg Ativan from the 12 PM and 1:17 PM on 12 ive the resident his 2 PM in nurse stated the order had harmacy and she did not 12 ed to inform the pharmacy 13 do be needed. Ininistrative nurse staff 15 in 5/11/17 at 9:30 AM, there is left in the emergency kit on 1/19/17 by Nurse 1/19/17 by Ses signed on the MAR on	F 2	81			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345555	B. WING _				C 11/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REE VALLEY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE E RIDGE ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 281	Interview with the DO 5/8/17 at 10 AM revelonger an employee could not be reached survey. Interview with Reside party) on 5/6/17 at 1 present on the eveniresident was anxious well. The RP stated available when it was a suitable was on the PM; 8 PM and 2 AM stated she did not know the Ativan at 12 n signed on the MAR and surse stated she als was never given aga According to the administrative in the nurse who had controlled the suitable for the administrative in the nurse who had controlled the administrative in the nurse who had controlled the administrative in the nurse who had controlled the suitable for the administrative in the nurse who had controlled the suitable for the administrative in the nurse who had controlled the suitable for the administrative in the suitable for the administrative in the suitable for the administrative in the nurse who had controlled the suitable for the administrative in the suitable for the administrative in the nurse who had controlled the suitable for the administrative in the suitable for the administrative in the nurse who had controlled the suitable for the administrative in the suitable for the sui	DN (Director of Nursing) on ealed Nurse # 3 was no of the facility. Nurse # 3 d for interview during the ent # 1's RP (responsible 34 PM revealed she was ng of 1/19/17 and the s, hurting, and could not rest the Ativan was not readily is needed for administration. trolled substance records one time the resident had f Ativan following 1/19/17 at above this was at 1/20/17 at the interview with the on 5/11/17 at 9:30 AM, the six hour schedule of 8 AM; 2 and The administrative nurse flow why Nurse # 5 signed out nidnight on 1/20/17 and at 2 AM. The administrative nurse of did not know why the Ativan hin after 12 AM on 1/20/17. Ininistrative nurse, Nurse # 5 interview during the survey. Surse stated Nurse # 6 was ared for the resident on se would have been due at 8 tive nurse stated since the ranscribed correctly, and	F 2	281				
	were given on the 19	or doses on the 20th which Oth, this left no where for 1/20/17 at 8 AM. The stated there was no						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345555	B. WING			C /11/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REE VALLEY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612	1 03/	11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	the MAR or the cont. The administrative in passed away on 1/2 been able to take the the administrative in have indicated this of According to the administrative in have indicated this of According to the administrative in the administrative i	ation was given by looking at rolled substance records. urse stated the resident soon 0/17 and he may have not e medication or needed it, but urse stated Nurse # 6 should on the resident's record. Ininistrative nurse interview, anger an employee and was rview. In the administrative nurse it of Ativan signed out for e facility was a total of 3 mg. ove interviews, the resident d 1 mg on a six hour on 1/19/17 at 8 AM. Thus this to a total of 5 mg the erceived from the start of eath. There was no plain the discrepancies of amount of Ativan and the end narcotic records showed end. CATHETER, PREVENT UTI, is: ensure that resident who is and bowel on admission and assistance to maintain is or her clinical condition is at continence is not possible the urinary incontinence, based imprehensive assessment, the	F 28			6/8/17

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SUR' COMPLETE	
		345555	B. WING _		05/11/2	017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REE VALLEY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612	, 00/11/2	<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE CO	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 315	Continued From pag	e 13	F3	15		
	indwelling catheter is	ters the facility without an s not catheterized unless the ndition demonstrates that necessary;				
	indwelling catheter of is assessed for remotes as possible unless the	nters the facility with an r subsequently receives one wal of the catheter as soon re resident's clinical condition atheterization is necessary				
	(iii) A resident who is incontinent of bladder receives appropriate treatment and services to prevent urinary tract infections and to restore continence to the extent possible.					
	on the resident's confacility must ensure to incontinent of bowel treatment and service bowel function as portion to the service boy:	receives appropriate es to restore as much normal ssible. I is not met as evidenced		This plan of correction constitute		
	staff interviews, for of three residents with a facility staff failed to open to drainage. The Record review reveat the facility from 1/12	riew, family interview, and ne (Resident # 1) out of an indwelling catheter, the assure the catheter remained e findings included: led Resident # 1 resided at '17 until the date of his deathing to the resident's hospital		This plan of correction constitute written allegation of compliance f deficiencies cited. However, sub of the Plan of Correction is not ar admission that a deficiency exists one was cited correctly. This Pla Correction is submitted to meet requirements established by state federal law.	or the mission or that in of	
	discharge summary, had undergone hip s following the procedu	dated 1/12/17, the resident urgery on 1/4/17 and		[F 315] Address how corrective action wi	II be	

PRINTED: 06/13/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345555	B. WING _				C 05/11/2017	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		!	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	00/11/2011	
				3830 BLU	JE RIDGE ROAD			
HILLCRES	T RALEIGH AT CRAB	TREE VALLEY		RALEIG	H, NC 27612			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRIDEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 315	Continued From pa	nge 14	F 3	15				
	According to the re diagnosis of mild do	cord the resident also had a ementia.		acco	omplished for those residents for those residents for the deficien stice;			
	interim care plan," resident was docur French indwelling on care plan intervolution to care plan intervolution the resident' residency. Review of facility planer were multiple telep 1/18/17 regarding to the orders were for analysis and culturn obtained; IV (intravand for the residence) milligrams. There was no documursing notes noting obtain the urine specific planer.	mentation in the resident's g the time or method used to ecimen. A review of Resident # revealed a "draw date" and		uncla betw Janu action taken Janu Addin accompote defice. The patient patient claim privatin input with conditions.	ident #1's catheter had been amped, opening it for drainage veen 12 midnight and 12:30 and uary 19, 2017. Further specific ons regarding Resident #1 can in because Resident #1 died or uary 20, 2017. The season of the season o	n on control of the c		
	(medication admini resident was docur (milligrams) of Lasi According to this sa documented as hav 7AM-3PM shift of 1 time documented for Nurse # 2 was the Nurse # 2 was inter	ent # 1's January 2017 MAR stration record) revealed the mented as receiving 20 mg x at 2 PM on 1/18/17. There was no specific or the IV started on the mented as receiving 20 mg x at 2 PM on 1/18/17. There was no specific or the IV start time. 7-3 supervisor on 1/18/17. There was no 5/8/17 at 3:45 PM.		place ensu- occu Wee cathe cathe input strap issue	ress what measures will be pure or systemic changes made to ure that the deficient practice war; ekly for 5 weeks, audits of foley eters will be conducted to ensite eters are open to drainage, thoutput sheets are completed, os and privacy bags are in places are identified an investigation to determine cause of issue to respect to the pure to determine cause of issue that the pure to the	o vill not / ure , leg ce. If		

Facility ID: 20120054

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		345555	B. WING				C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	04000	1	٥.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/	/11/2017
NAME OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER				, , ,		
HILLCRES	T RALEIGH AT CRABTE	REE VALLEY			830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD		
				R	ALEIGH, NC 27612		_
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	Continued From page	e 15	F3	315			
	stated the resident was congested. Nurse # 2 been contacted for no the urine specimen o	ift of 1/18/17. Nurse # 2 as more lethargic and stated the physician had ew orders on 1/18/17 and order was one of the new se # 2 stated the urine			additional in-servicing will be complete as necessary. Indicate how the facility plans to monitorits performance to make sure that solutions are sustained.		
		bbtained by Nurse # 1, and			solutions are sustained.		
	-			This plan of correction will be reviewed	lin		
	nurse (Nurse # 3) at 3 Nurse # 1 was the 7A cared for Resident # interviewed on 5/8/17 stated on 1/18/17 she specimen around "ter nurse stated she had order to obtain the specimen from the next Review of the record by Nurse # 3 for the 3 review revealed no according to the specimen from the specimen from the next Review of the record by Nurse # 3 for the 3 review revealed no according to the specimen from the specimen fro	M -3PM nurse who had 1 on 1/18/17. Nurse # 1 was 2 at 3:55 PM. Nurse # 1 3 had obtained the urine hish or elevenish." The not clamped the catheter in ecimen, but had instead ainage bag and obtained the			This plan of correction will be reviewed the next regularly scheduled Quality Assurance meeting and evaluated for effectiveness. The Quality Assurance Committee will also review the results the audits and consider whether additionsteps need to be taken based on the a results.	of onal	
	revealed Nurse # 3 di administered 5 mg of Resident # 1 on 1/18/ per a PRN (as neede resident's MAR. Ther documented on the b 3 for the reason the F Interview with the DC 5/8/17 at 10 AM reve- longer an employee of	Morphine SL (sublingual) to '17 at 6:30 PM and 9:15 PM d) order located on the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345555	B. WING			C)5/11/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612		33/11/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 315	(responsible party) of interview revealed the with Resident # 1 me RP stated as the after in time, Resident # 1 and more pain. The felt like his insides we stated the pain becanurses gave him all could. The RP stated come on duty at 11 Resident # 1's cather RP's understanding been draining since obtained earlier in the RP stated the night of found it to be clamped concern that the resident was intensifying nurse. Nurse # 4 was the nesident # 1 on the began on 1/18/17. In notes revealed an enoting Resident # 1's reported that the respain. Nurse # 4 door resident morphine we not morphine we have a ferred fluids. The restless and talkative and offered fluids. The revealed fluids. The restless and talkative and offered fluids.	Id with Resident # 1's RP on 5/6/17 at 1:34 PM. This he family member had been ost of the day on 1/18/17. The ernoon of 1/18/17 progressed began experiencing more RP stated he would say he were splitting open. The RP me excruciating and the the pain medication that they do the night nurse, who had PM on 1/18/17, found the to be clamped. It was the that the catheter had not the urine specimen had been he morning of 1/18/17. The nurse unclamped it when she ed. The RP expressed	F 3	15			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345555	B. WING		C 05/11/2017		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612		5/11/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 315	Nurse # 4 stated the had come to get her 12:30 AM on 1/19/17 pain. The nurse stat specimen had been therefore she check determine if the cath problems. The nurse catheter to be clamp unclamped it. The nurse catheter to be mildly urine return of 200 c she unclamped the nurse revealed the regeneralized pain, and localized just to his a catheter clamped. Tregarding why the cannot open to drai # 3 had told her in rearound 9 PM to get a was not aware of a son 1/18/17 or a reashave clamped it. The DON was interved the resident # 1's family and within the letter the resident's catheter on the night shift after obtained on dayshift following the receipt	riewed on 5/8/17 at 11:50 AM. resident's family member between 12 midnight and resident's family member between 12 midnight and resident's catheter to led the resident's catheter to leter was pulling and causing e stated she found the led, and therefore she lurse stated she had found the distended and she got a c (cubic centimeters) when catheter. Interview with the lesident was having d the pain had not been labdomen when she found the labdomen	F 31				
	with Nurse # 4 and had been found clar	nad confirmed the catheter nped. The DON stated there der the catheter should have					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345555	B. WING			l	C 11/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REE VALLEY		38	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 BLUE RIDGE ROAD ALEIGH, NC 27612	, 00,	11/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315 F 514 SS=D	the DON revealed shall about the catheter determined the rease 483.70(i)(1)(5) RES RECORDS-COMPLILE (i) Medical records. (1) In accordance wistandards and practimaintain medical records. (ii) Complete; (iii) Accurately docum (iii) Readily accessib (iv) Systematically on (5) The medical recording in the complete in t	on 1/19/17. Interview with the had not spoken to Nurse # being found clamped nor on why it had been so. ETE/ACCURATE/ACCESSIB th accepted professional ces, the facility must cords on each resident that the ented; and arganized and must contain- ation to identify the resident; sident's assessments; aive plan of care and services by preadmission screening evaluations and accepted professional ces, the facility must cords on each resident that		514	DEFICIENCY)		6/8/17
	(v) Physician's, nurse professional's progre	e's, and other licensed ess notes; and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345555	B. WING			C 5/11/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	•		
				3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD			
HILLCRES	ST RALEIGH AT CRA	BIREE VALLEY		RALEIGH, NC 27612			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	Continued From p	age 19	F 5	14			
	(vi) Laboratory, ra	diology and other diagnostic					
		s required under §483.50.					
	This REQUIREME by:	ENT is not met as evidenced					
		review and staff interviews the		This plan of correction const	-		
	facility failed to assure medication orders and			written allegation of complian			
		istration records were accurate one (Resident # 1) out of ten		deficiencies cited. However, of the Plan of Correction is no			
		s. The findings included:		admission that a deficiency e			
		. The initiality included.		one was cited correctly. This			
	Record review rev	ealed Resident # 1 resided at		Correction is submitted to me			
	the facility from 1/	12/17 until the date of his death		requirements established by	state and		
	on 1/20/17.			federal law.			
		ecord revealed a nursing entry		[F 514]			
		M noting that the resident was			201.1		
		argy and low oxygen levels. The d the resident's RP (responsible		Address how corrective actio accomplished for those resid			
		t and wished for the resident		have been affected by the de			
	1	zed, but to be kept comfortable		practice;	noione		
	at the facility.	•					
				Specific actions regarding Re			
		realed a physician's order on		cannot be taken because Re	sident #1		
		5 ml (milliliters) of morphine 20 nl sublingually as needed every		died on January 20, 2017.			
		. This would equate to 5 mg of		Address how corrective actio	n will be		
	morphine.	. The would equate to a mg of		accomplished for those resid			
				potential to be affected by the	-		
		ord revealed on 1/20/17, Nurse ysician's order to administer 0.5		deficient practice.			
		0mg/ml every two hours on a		The DON/designee audited of	charts of all		
		two hours. There was a place		current residents with orders	-		
		where a time was to be noted.		to ensure documentation of o			
	It was blank.			were accurately documented			
	Povious of the resi	dont's morphine controlled		were educated on policy and	•		
		dent's morphine controlled ion records revealed the nurses		relating to documentation of to orders, narcotic administration			
		removing .5 ml (milliliters) of		documentation.	3.14		
		/17 at 8 AM every two hours for					

PRINTED: 06/13/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345555	B. WING _			l	C 5/11/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
				38	830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD		
HILLCRES	ST RALEIGH AT CRABTE	REE VALLEY		R	ALEIGH, NC 27612		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	Continued From page	e 20	F 5	514			
	administration use for equate to 10 mg of M On 5/11/17 at 10:45 A	r Resident # 1. This would lorphine.			Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will no occur;		
	1/20/17 morphine ordalso did not accurated she received. The nu was received on 1/19 physician was making AM, and she had in e 1/20/17. This interviemorphine dosage sho physician had given had written. Intervierevealed the order had incorrectly to the Janual Administration Recomplaced the order to st of 1/20/17, and thereful times she had signed	der was dated wrong and by reflect the dosage order rise stated the 1/20/17 order w/17 by her when the grounds at approximately 8 wror placed the date of ew also revealed the buld have been 0.5 ml as the ner, and not the 0.5 mg she w with the nurse also ad been transcribed wary MAR (Medication d). The nurse stated she art on the MAR on the date fore the nurse stated any			Random audits of resident charts with orders for narcotics will be performed to ensure clarity of time, dates, and charting of medications. Audits will be performed 5x weekly for 5 weeks, then 3x weekly for 3 weeks, and finally bi-weekly for 2 months. If issues are identified, an investigation will be done to determine cause of issues and additional in-servicing will be completed as necessary. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. This plan of correction will be reviewed in the next regularly scheduled Quality Assurance meeting and evaluated for		
	An administrative nurse staff member was interviewed on 5/11/17 at 9:30 AM. Interview with the administrative nurse revealed the nurses' initials showing morphine was administered on 1/20/17 at 4 PM; 6 PM; 8 PM; and 10 PM were an error. The nurse stated the doses signed as administered at these times would have been given on 1/19/17. The nurse confirmed the resident had expired on 1/20/17 at 10:30 AM and the nurses could not have administered medications to him as the medical record reflected. The administrative nurse was asked about the dose of morphine which would have been due on				Committee will also review the results of the audits and consider whether additions steps need to be taken based on audit results.	onal	

Facility ID: 20120054

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345555	B. WING		C 05/11/2017		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REE VALLEY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612		3/11/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	there was nowhere of have signed for the rad Signed there on 1/19 verified that the reco occurred with the do at 8 AM, and this informed in the media b. Review of physicia 1/19/17, Nurse # 1 ratablet of Ativan 0.5 m hours by mouth PRN There was a place on urse to note the time was blank. Review of the reside (medication administorder for Ativan 0.5 m transcribed to the MA Ativan 0.5 mg order, was administered or documented by Nurse four times on 1/19/11 times were at 7:47 A 1:17 PM. A review of Resident medication utilization to the record the phase of the record the phase	e administrative nurse stated on the MAR for the nurse to medication on 1/20/17 at 8 had made the error and 8/17. The administrative nurse and did not reflect what use that was due on 1/20/17 formation should have been cal record. In orders revealed, on ecceived an order for one and (milligrams) every six and (as needed) for anxiety. In the physician order for the neethe order was received. It ent's January 2017 MAR tration record) revealed the and every six hours PRN was AR on 1/19/17. By this PRN there was documentation it	F 5	14			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		345555	B. WING			C 05/11/2017	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE	1 03/11	72017
LIII L ODE	T DATE COLLAR COADT	DEE WALLEY		3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD			
HILLCRES	ST RALEIGH AT CRABTE	KEE VALLEY		RALEIGH, NC 27612			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BI ID TO THE APPROPRIA ICIENCY)	-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	Continued From page	e 22	F 5	514			
		an. This was by Nurse # 5 Nurse # 5 signed out two e.					
	PM. The pharmacist showed Nurse # 1 ha on 1/19/17 at 7:47 AN 1:17 PM from the em located at the facility pharmacist stated the order for Resident # 2 they sent the resident 0.5 mg on 1/19/17 at stated the records sh	viewed on 5/8/17 at 12:15 verified that their records ad signed out Ativan 0.5 mg M; 8:24 AM; 1:12 PM and ergency back- up supply					
	a total of 6 doses of A signed out by nurses above, four were from were from his person This review showed t total removal of 3 mg	e records revealed therefore Ativan 0.5 mg had been for Resident # 1. As noted in the emergency kit and two al supply filled on 1/19/17. hat nurses signed for the of Ativan for Resident # 1. ed Nurse # 1 obtained a //17 to change the resident's					
	Ativan dosage to a 1 on a scheduled basis was a place on the pl to note the time the o 1/20/17. It was blank.	mg tablet and administer it of every six hours. There hysician order for the nurse rder was received on					
	Review of Resident #	1's January 2017 MAR					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345555	B. WING		C 05/11/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TREE VALLEY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612	1 00/11/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 514	mg of Ativan to Res and 8 AM. They als administered it after times: 2 PM and 8 F. On 5/11/17 at 10:45 interviewed. Nurse Ativan 1 mg order worder for Ativan 1 m received on 1/19/17 making rounds aro had been decided to receive comfort me doing well, and the original PRN order greater dosage becamed and nervous. The nurse stated also transcribed the The nurse stated al for the administration 1/20/17 were actual the nurse she puller mg at 7:47 AM and	cumented they administered 1 ident # 1 on 1/20/17 at 2 AM o continued to document they his death at the following PM.	F 51	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	8:24 AM to equal th stated she pulled th emergency kit at 1: 1/19/17 in order to g scheduled dose. Th been faxed to the p	et from the emergency kit at e full 1 mg dosage. The nurse e 0.5 mg Ativan from the 12 PM and 1:17 PM on give the resident his 2 PM ie nurse stated the order had harmacy and she did not led to inform the pharmacy			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345555	B. WING _			C 05/11/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HILLCREST RALEIGH AT CRABTREE VALLEY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612		00/11/2017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 514	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F	514				
	was never given agbut it should have b	ain after 12 AM on 1/20/17, een reflected in the resident's cording to the administrative						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С	
		345555	B. WING			05/	11/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HILLCREST RALEIGH AT CRABTREE VALLEY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODE		BE COMPLETION	
F 514	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT AG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRIX			